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To, 

The Principal 

Gramin (ACS) Mahavidyalaya, Vasantnagar 
Tq. Mukhed Dist. Nanded. 

Subject: Regarding Permission to organize Poster Presentation 

Respected sir, 

l am writing to respectfully request your permission to organize a Poster Presentation 
event on »Life and Contribution of Mathematician" for the students of B. Sc. The event will 
be held on 02/09/2025 at 11:00 am. in the Department of Mathematics. 

pt. 3oJo|2015 

The purpose of the poster presentation is to provide a platform for students to 
showcase their creativity and research skills on various academic topics. It will encourage 

them to delve deeper into subjects, foster a spirit of inquiry and improve their public speaking 

and presentation abilities. We believe this initiative will be a valuable addition to the students 

of our college. 

Thank you for considering our request. We eagerly await your positive response and 

are ready to provide any further details. 

Principat 

Gramn 

Ars 

Coma. 
& 

Seonee 

Wahavidyalaya, Vasantnagar Kotgy 

io 
Mukhed 

(st 
Nanded 

M.S) 

Yours Sincerely 

Head 

Department of Mathematics 



To 

The Principal 
Gramin (ACS) Mahavidyalaya, Vasantnagar 
Tq. Mukhed Dist. Nanded. 

Subject : Invitation for Inauguration of Poster Presentation... 

Respected Sir, 

With reference to the subject cited above you are invited for inauguration of 
Poster Presentation on Life and Contribution of Mathematician' organized 
by Department of Mathematics on 02/09/2025 at 11:00 am. 

Therefore you are requested to inaugurate the Poster Presentation. 

Thanking You. 

Head 

Department of Mathematics 
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06 | Dr. Badne R.D. 

Sow. Itkapalle A.P. 

08 Dr. Giri M.A. 

09 Dr. Shinde P.R. 

10 Dr. Kankute S.R. 

11 |Dr. Naik N.U. 

12 Dr. Kallimath S.K. 

13 Dr. Awade N.H. 

14| Dr. Chavan V.P 
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15 Dr. Reddy S.M. 

Dr. Padamwar 

17 Dr. Pawar S.K. 

18 Shri. Pawar D.C. 
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19 Dr. Pentewar M.S. 

Dr. Sow. Shendge 
S.N. 

21 Dr. Gore S.Y. 

22 Dr. Mathpati G.H. 

23 Shri .Patil S.S. 

24 Shri.Pande G.K. 

25 Dr. Mrs. Lohale K.C. 

26 Shri. Jadhav A.S. 

27 Shri. Waghmare B.S. 

28 Shri. Shelke U.P. 
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Shri Karale PV. 
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To, 

The Principal 

Gramin (ACS) Mahavidyalaya, Vasantnagar 

Tq. Mukhed Dist. Nanded. 

Respected sir, 

I express my sincere gratitude for your presence for Poster Presentation 
event on 'Life and Contribution of Mathematician' for the students of B. Sc. held 

on 02/09/2025 at 11:00 am, in the Department of Mathematics. 

I am sure that your presence and guidance was very beneficial and fruitful for 

students. 

Thanks once again. 

Yours Sincerely 

Head 

Department of Mathematics 



To, 

The Principal 

Gramin (ACS) Mahavidyalaya, Vasantnagar 
Tq. Mukhed Dist. Nanded. 

Subject: Request for Approval and Release of funds for 

Respected sir, 

I am writing to request to give and sanction the funds for the expensesS incurred for organ/zing the ....Meths.mtS.E.POstex Reateto.) 
held on dated 22.)9t?:s. by the Department Committee/ IQAC Cell. 

The summary of expenditure is given below: 

Sr. No. Particulars 

1. Resource person Honorarium 

2. Stationery and Printing 

3. Refreshment and Hospitality 

4. Banner and Publicity 

S. Miscellaneous 

Date: 

Total = 

Name: Designation: 

Tkindly request you to sanction and release the above-menticned amount. 

Thank you for your continued support. 

Department/ Committee/ Cell: D Math. epaytment 

Amount 

Yours sincerely 



: 

Depariment:Methemehes Venu: Co)lege VaradaTime:\(o AM ateo2 ogs Name of the Programae: poster Poeseotetn. 
Sr. No. 

08 

09 

01 

10 

02 

11 

13 

12 

14 

15 

16 

17 

24 

18 

20 

25 

19 

21 

22 

23 

Vishnu haimeh Gondolie 

ifauaryaviaj mgdhav 

. i Beneiciary Stuiltts i st: 

Rekhc 

Name ot the Beneficiary 

ishubhan Sonsamhté. 
Sontamble rdip fomu: 

Hangara ge.Diksha Sonijay 
shaiame Dnyaheshoai Sanay 

Krionaasagie SonaliDevicas 
Devate Dhanasb 

vikas Pausar 

haormalhv Gangdne B AfyBha 

Rotho 

Rojesh kishanoo ladhav 
Cjahesh Pawa prravin 

JadhavNikhie (Ram 

Rot 
Rotho 

Visho son tosh 
Gjanesh sachin 

su sunit Ramesh 

&.A.S.Y. 

Class 

:Asý Shubham 

Bscfy Dikshs 
Bscty 

MgoiB.Scfhan 
:scfy. rali 

Signatye 

Bse s.Y 

L6sc-sy-k 

Pncipa 
Gramin At Coma. 

Mahavidya 

Vasantnag kate) 
Nanded S 

ekh 
esh. 



Department. Mathemetes 
Name of íhe Progralame: 
Sr. No. 

01 

05 

08 

09 

02 

03 

i0 

11 

13 

12 

14 

23 

15 

17 

18 

22 

24 

16 

19 

20 

21 

ivü. 01 Ganei.ciary Stuúents /Sa 

aii 

Venu:college Vargnda ime: \|'*o AMp:pzlogls 
-pester presenteth. 

Name of the Beneficiary 

pr. sm, Reddy 

D Padakyiay UD. 

Jadhav A -s: 

DKallàmaths.K 
Dr NaiK NU. 

D . Lhale K.c 

Saa s.N 

Class 

matathi 

Signature 

Iotany 
laeaaceheued 



Granin (Arts, Com. & Sci.) Malhavidyalaya, 
Vasanlnagar (Kotgyal) Ty. Mukhed Dist. Nanded (MS) 

NAAC A cCredited 'A' with CGPA 3.2 
Fecdback Fcrh 

Name of the Event: -posles pmesenBotion 
Organizer : Dept o mathematics 
Date: 2legl2s Venue :CalleqeNarand 

Internal Quality Assurancc Ccll 

Name of the Participant : .shnixame Dnyaneshean saniay 
Name of the Institute : Gioamin. (Antscomm gsc)mahavdhyaavo 

Email ID :Ganiayshabame-p26 Mobile No. 85s424261S 

!. Uscfulness of tlhe Event : 

|Very Usefiul 

2. Resource Person : 
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3. Hospitality: 
Excellent 

|Excellent 
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Good 

Good 

4. verallOrganization: 

Satisfaclory O Not-Useful 

5. Your Comments/Suggestions : 

SatisfactoryO Not-Satisfsctory O 
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D 
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Gramin Mahavidyalaya Vasantnagar Kotgyal 
Department of Mathematics 

Report of Departmental Activity 2025-26 

The department of mathematics organised poster presentation 
on the contribution of mathematician on 02/092025. The poster 

presentation was inaugurated by the principal and the guest Shri Vinod 

Adepwar .Students of B.sc. FY., S.Y.and TY. ( math. group)have 

participated in creation of posters. 16 students of the department 

prepared posters on the contribution of mathematicians, these posters 

were exhibited in the front of waranda of the college. The presentation 

was open for students and teachers for 3 days. Student have explained 

the content of the posters for visiting spectors. All the students and 

faculty members have visited th� presentation and have taken the 

benefit 

J HEAD 
Degt. of Mathemetics 

Gramin (ACS) Mahavldyalaya 

Vasentnagar T.Mukhed Dist.Nanded 
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